PTS102 TEMPERATURE SENSOR (DUCTS)
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2009 Phoenix Controls. Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10 MKT-0235 MPC-1506 PTS102 TEMPERATURE SENSOR (DUCTS) 1 OF 3
FEATURES
• Mounting tabs for easy installation
• Probe lengths: 4" to 18"
• Series 304 stainless steel probes
• Double encapsulated sensors
• Medical-grade foam padding
• Etched Teflon® leadwires
• Range:
35 °F To 180 °F (scalable) - TV option only
-40 °F to 221 °F - Standard
ORDERING GUIDE
PTS102 Duct Mounted Temperature Sensor with junction box.
PRODUCT FAMILY
PTS = Phoenix Temperature Sensor
SENSOR TYPE
102 = 10,000 ohm thermistor, Type 2
SENSOR LOCATION
D = Duct
PTS 102 - D -
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Exclusive of TV Output Option:
N18 = No junction box, 18" lead of 22 AWG twisted pair
N05 = No junction box, 5' lead of 22 AWG twisted pair
N10 = No junction box, 10' lead of 22 AWG twisted pair
N15 = No junction box, 15' lead of 22 AWG twisted pair
TB = Junction box with Test and Balance switch
TV Output Option:
TV = Junction box, Test and Balance, 0-10 Vdc output
PROBE LENGTH
04 = 4 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch (not available with TV option)
18 = 18 inch (not available with TV option)
04 N10- TV-
The Phoenix Controls PTS102 Duct Mounted Temperature Sensors
provide a standard 10K-2 thermistor output or, with the TV option, a
scaled temperature 0-10 Vdc analog output. The PTS102 features
medical-grade closed cell foam to seal the probe insertion hole and to
absorb vibration. Mounting tabs allow for easy installation directly to
the wall of the duct. The PTS102 has etched Teflon® leadwires and
double encapsulated sensors to create a watertight package that can
withstand high humidity and condensation and perform under a wide
range of environmental conditions. The PTS102  have probe lengths
from 4" to 18" to accommodate most duct shapes and sizes.
SPECIFICATION
Feature TV Output Option Standard Option
Power Supply: 13 to 35 Vdc —
Temperature Transmitter:
• Output 0 to 10 Vdc, 10KΩ minimum —
• Range 35 °F To 180 °F (scalable) —
• Accuracy ± 1.83 °F (1.015 °C) —
• Linearity ± .117 °F (0.065 °C) —
Sensor: Thermistor, two-wire resistive Thermistor, two-wire resistive
• Ro trim 10 KΩ @25°C, NTC —
• Accuracy ± 0.36 °F (±0.2 °C/year) ±0.2 °C ( 0 to 70 °C)
• Stability <0.036 °F/year
(<0.02 °C/year) <0.02 °C/year
• Drift <0.02 °C/year <0.02 °C/year
• Dissipation 2.7 mW/°C 2.7 mW/°C
• Range -67 °F to 221 °F
(-55 °C to 105 °C)
-67 °F to 302 °F
(-55 °C to 150 °C)
Response: 10 seconds at the 63% step —
Probe: 0.25" stainless steel 0.25" stainless steel
Lead wire: 5 wires, 6" long As Ordered
Insulation: 22 AWG Etched teflon
(plenum rated) —
Duct Mounting: Handy box with tab bracket As Ordered
Enclosure Types: Electrical 2" x 4" handy box As Ordered
Enclosure Ratings: NEMA 1, UL94H-B As Ordered
Enclosure Material: Galvanized steel As Ordered
Ambient:
0 to 95% RH, Non-
condensing
-40 °F to 185 °F
(-40°C to 85 °C)
0 to 100% RH, Non-
condensing
-40 °F to 212 °F
(-40°C to 100 °C)